

EX CIVIL 283/25  
HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED Vs.  
PURNIMA VISHAL

13.03.2026

Present: None for DH.  
Sh. Vishal Sharma, ld. counsel for JD through VC.  
JD in person.

Ld. counsel needs time to file reply.

List for **29.05.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/13.03.2026