

24 EX CIVIL 283/25 HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE  
COMPANY LIMITED Vs.PURNIMA VISHAL

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sumil Behl, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.  
Sh. Vishal Sinha, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

Reply has been filed on behalf of the JD. Copy be  
supplied to opposite party.

Put up for submissions on behalf of DH on the  
NDOH i.e 31.07.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/29.05.2026